V aR99% and ES99%, is smaller due to an incorrectly set volatility in the delta calculation. However,
the smaller relative increase is from the higher initial level for bootstrapped data in Table 6.1.

σhedge = 1.2σ̂EricB

K 90 100 110 120 100 110
T 1/12 1/12 1/12 1/12 2/12 2/12

µR(0,T ) -226% -55% 623% 692% -51% 400%
σR(0,T ) 111% 70% 120% 143% 104% 147%
V aR99% 3% 29% 5% -38% 52% 42%
ES99% -15% 4% -16% -46% 16% 5%

Table 6.3: Change in V aR99%, ES99%, µR(0,T ) and σR(0,T ) for the portfolio due to a shift σhedge =
1.2σ̂EricB for some K, T.

6.2.2.2 Risk free rate

The outcome when hedging with a badly set risk free rate, for an underlying based on non normal
logreturns, is similar to the simulations from the GBMmodel in Section 5.1.2. The risks are however,
according to Figure 6.10, enhanced over all tested scenarios. This implies that delta hedging using
the B&S formula is not optimal for underlyings with non normal logreturns.

54

Figure 6.10: V aR99%, ES99%, µR(0,T ) and σR(0,T ) for the portfolio depending on a badly set risk
free rate rf−hedge.

Table 6.4 shows that the relative changes from Table 6.1 when rf−hedge = 1.2rf are negligible.
Except for µR(0,T ) of options with longer term to maturity, which is increased.

rf−hedge = 1.2rf

K 90 100 110 120 100 110
T 1/12 1/12 1/12 1/12 2/12 2/12

µR(0,T ) 1% 0% 7% 1% 26% 21%
σR(0,T ) 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
V aR99% 2% 0% 0% -2% 1% -3%
ES99% 1% 1% -1% -1% 0% -2%

Table 6.4: Change in comparison to the bootstrapped reference values in Table 6.4 when rf−hedge =
1.2rf for some K and T in percent.

55

6.2.3 Hedging interval

The e�ect of increased time between each adjustment of the hedge is higher risk which is shown
in Figure 6.11. As expected the risks and standard deviations are going down to zero as the time
between hedging occasions decreases.

Figure 6.11: V aR99%, ES99%, µR(0,T ) and σR(0,T ) for the portfolio depending on the time intervals
between hedge adjustments.

6.3 Illiquid underlying

Two di�erent methods have been used to simulate an illiquid stock. In the �rst part the underlyings